164049

-CH & 1365

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		02/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESCO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	Penn Center West, Building 2
Internal Address:	Suite 430
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15276
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

1640495 1697645 1708213 1717303	GR-FG RESCO AA-22
1708213	
	AA-22
1717303	
	PYROPHYL
1719480	RESCOCAST
1736599	GOLDART
1739312	PYROTROL
1748509	REDART
1751305	R RESCO
1760853	PYROFRAC
1768333	ALKATROL
1778582	ANDAFRAC
	ZIRMAG
17	739312 748509 751305 760853 768333

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0538

900006821

Registration Number:	1821368	CONDOR	
Registration Number:	1877160	SUREFLOW	
Registration Number:	2325869	RESCOBOND	
Registration Number:	1347889	NULINE R-20	
Registration Number:	1361933	NOVUS	
Registration Number:	1361932	NOVUS-C	
Registration Number:	1167317	GREFCHEM	
Registration Number:	0190868	ADAMANT	
Registration Number:	0279810	ADASET	
Registration Number:	0417690	ADAMULL	
Registration Number:	0662981	PACO	
Registration Number:	0678725	TABKASE	
Registration Number:	0702092	RESCO	
Registration Number:	0714048	FERROX	
Registration Number:	0747111	HARKLASE	
Registration Number:	0754879	EXKASE	
Registration Number:	799388	NUCON	
Registration Number:	0809125	GUIDON	
Registration Number:	0840737	OXILINE B	
Registration Number:	0840738	NUCON 60	
Registration Number:	0843520	GR	
Registration Number:	853975	DIBOND	
Registration Number:	0856330	TOPEX S	
Registration Number:	0865187	PERATEX	
Registration Number:	0889942	PACO PLASTIC BLOCKS	
Registration Number:	0908905	NUCON 50	
Registration Number:	1024693	NUCON 80	
Registration Number:	1121019	PACOCAST	
Serial Number:	76271604	EAFRAM	
Serial Number:	76025967	RESCOMAG	
Serial Number:	76028645	LADLEMAX	
Serial Number:	75892418	BASICBOND	
Serial Number:	76271603	EAFPATCH	
Serial Number:	78096366	RESCOAT	
Serial Number:	76271601	EAFHEARTH	
μ ————————————————————————————————————	11	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0539

li .		
Serial Number:	76271602	EAFGUN
Serial Number:	75828724	RESCO
Serial Number:	76020762	R-MAX
Registration Number:	1488477	EAGLE
Registration Number:	678725	TABKASE
Serial Number:	76125036	RESCAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D3997-00342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole K. McLaughlin

Total Attachments: 5

source=resco001#page1.tif source=resco002#page1.tif source=resco003#page1.tif source=resco004#page1.tif

source=resco005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0540

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Rye, New York 10580 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") by RESCO PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a business address at Penn Center West, Building 2, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), in the trademarks, service marks and registrations and applications for registration, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"), the applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Registrations") which Security Interest was made of record in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel 2539, Frame 0853, as of July 15, 2002;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, releasing and quitclaiming to Assignee any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and the Applications and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor has assigned, released, quitclaimed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, release, quitclaim, transfer and set over, without warranty or representation of any kind, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Marks, the Applications, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which the Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and such other government offices, worldwide, as Assignee may select.

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Dated: February 12, 2004

ame: Staphen L

Title: Poly AVTAN, 3cd Signatury

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF	Fordied	: ss. :					
I, aforesaid, do he to me persona high filter gel si was signed on b	lly known, w	nat on thisi ho, being b	<u>≽</u> r day of y me duly	February, 2 sworn, d	2004, app id say	peared be that whe	fore me

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of February, 2004.

acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Suzanne Davies Notary Public My Commission Expires June 30, 2008

2

STATE OF Connectict

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
EAFRAM	76/271,604	06/14/2001
RESCOMAG	76/025,967	04/14/2000
LADLEMAX	76/028,645	04/18/2000
BASICBOND	75/892,418	01/07/2000
EAFPATCH	76/271,603	06/14/2001
RESCOAT	78/096,366	12/03/2001
EAFHEARTH	76/271,601	06/14/2001
EAFGUN	76/271,602	06/14/2001
RESCAL	76/125,036	09/08/2000
RESCO & DESIGN	75/828,724	10/20/1999
R-MAX	76/020,762	04/07/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0543

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
NUCON 50	908,905	03/02/1991	03/02/2001
GREFCHEM	1,167,317	09/01/1991	09/01/2001
RESCO	1,697,645	06/30/1992	06/30/2002
AA-22	1,708,213	08/18/1992	08/18/2002
GOLDART	1,736,599	12/01/1992	12/01/2002
PYROTROL	1,739,312	12/15/1992	12/15/2002
REDART	1,748,509	01/26/1993	01/26/2003
RESCO & DESIGN	1,751,305	02/09/1993	02/09/2003
(STYLIZED			
LETTER "R")			
HARKLASE	747,111	03/26/1993	03/26/2003
PYROFRAC	1,760,853	03/30/1993	03/30/2003
ALKATROL	1,768,333	05/04/1993	05/04/2003
ANDAFRAC	1,778,582	06/29/1993	06/29/2003
EXKASE	754,879	08/20/1993	08/20/2003
ZIRMAG	1,795,010	09/28/1993	09/28/2003
CONDOR	1,821,368	02/15/1994	02/15/2004
ADAMANT	190,868	10/28/1994	10/28/2004
SUREFLOW	1,877,160	01/31/1995	01/31/2005
NULINE R-20	1,347,889	07/09/1995	07/09/2005
NOVUS-C	1,361,932	09/24/1995	09/24/2005
NOVUS	1,361,933	09/24/1995	09/24/2005
NUCON 80	1,024,693	11/11/1995	11/11/2005
ADAMULL	417,690	11/13/1995	11/13/2005
NUCON	799,388	11/30/1995	11/30/2005
GUIDON	809,125	05/31/1996	05/31/2006
OXILINE B	840,737	12/19/1997	12/19/2007
NUCON 60	840,738	12/19/1998	12/19/2007
GR	843,520	02/06/1998	02/06/2008
EAGLE	1,488,477	05/17/1998	05/17/2008
PACO	662,981	06/17/1998	06/17/2008
DIBOND	853,975	08/06/1998	08/06/2008
TOPEX S	856,330	09/10/1998	09/10/2008
PERATEX	865,187	02/25/1999	02/25/2009
TABKASE	678,725	05/19/1999	05/19/2009
(STYLIZED)			
PACOCAST	1,121,019	06/26/1999	06/26/2009
RESCOBOND	2,325,869	03/07/2000	03/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0544

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
PACO PLASTIC	889,942	04/28/2000	04/28/2010
BLOCKS			
RESCO	702,092	08/02/2000	08/02/2010
ADASET	279,810	01/27/1991	01/27/2011
GR-FR	1,640,495	04/09/1991	04/09/2011
FERROX	714,048	04/18/1991	04/18/2011
PYROPHYL	1,717,303	09/22/1992	09/22/2012
RESCOCAST	1,719,480	09/22/1992	09/22/2012

PHINI173352.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/03/2004 REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0545